issue for basic EPS (’000)  5,866,269 2,931,959 5,866,269 2,931,959

Adjusted for bonus issue and bonus elements of

right issues (’000)  - 1,792,340 - 1,792,340

Adjusted weighted average number of ordinary

shares in  issue for basic EPS (’000) (restated) 5,866,269 4,724,299 5,866,269 4,724,299

Adjusted for potential ordinary shares on

  conversion of options under ESOS (’000) - 188 - 188

Adjusted weighted average number of ordinary

  shares for diluted EPS (’000) (restated) 5,866,269 4,724,487 5,866,269 4,724,487

Basic earnings per share (sen) (restated) 1.23 1.37 1.23 1.37

Diluted earnings per share (sen) (restated) 1.23 1.37 1.23 1.37

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

25

29. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current quarter’s presentation,

which more appropriately reflects the nature of relevant transactions.

As previously

reported

31.3.2014

Effect of

reclassification

As restated

31.3.2014

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Condensed Consolidated

Statements of Income

Cost of sales

(311,577)

(26,392)

(337,969)

Selling and distribution costs  (36,542)  24,680  (11,862)

Administrative expenses  (36,859)  1,712  (35,147)

Segmental Information

Segment Results

  FPSO  57,017  4,485  61,502

  OSV  20,031  (1,362)  18,669

  T&I  6,891  (3,123)  3,768

Costs and expenses attributable to activities that directly support operations, previously classified in selling

and distributions costs or administrative expenses, have been reclassified to cost of sales.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

NOOR HAMIZA BINTI ABD HAMID

(MAICSA 7051227)

Company Secretary

Kuala Lumpur

26 May 2015